## WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL

## YOUR PARISH COUNCIL WORKING FOR YOUR PARISH

## www.wakescolne.org

13<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2012

**DEAR COUNCILLOR** 

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND THE FORTHCOMING MEETING OF WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD AT WAKES COLNE VILLAGE HALL, IN THE BACK ROOM AT 7.00 p.m. ON MONDAY 19<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2012 FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSACTING THE BUSINESS SHOWN IN THE AGENDA.

THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO BE PRESENT.



DIANE JACOB

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

## **AGENDA**

İTEM	PRESENTER	Subject	STATUS
12/182	CHAIRMAN	WELCOME	DECISION
12/183	CHAIRMAN	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS.  To receive any pecuniary or non-pecuniary interests relating to items on the agenda. Members of the council are subject to the Local Authorities Code of Conduct as adopted in July 2012.	DECISION
12/184	CHAIRMAN	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SESSION WITH RESPECT TO ITEMS ON THE AGENDA AND OTHER MATTERS THAT ARE OF MUTUAL INTEREST.	Information
12/185	ALL MEMBERS	ADVERTISING MATTERS:  To discuss and agree the wording on flyers informing residents of an additional Parish Meeting to be held on Thursday 22 November.	DECISION
12/186	ALL MEMBERS	DATE OF NEXT MEETING WEDNESDAY 5 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2012	Information

THIS NOTICE WAS ISSUED BY:

MRS DIANE JACOB

**CLERK OF THE COUNCIL** 

WAKES COLNE PARISH COUNCIL,

E-MAIL: parishclerk@wakescolne.org

13<sup>th</sup> November 2012